
March 16, 2007

Larry D. Espel
Greene Espel
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 1200
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1415

Linda S. Jensen
Assistant Attorney General
1400 Bremer Tower
445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101-2131

Rebecca B. DeCook
Moye White, LLP
16 Market Square, 6th Floor
1400 – 16th Street
Denver, CO 80202-1486

Re: In the Matter of the Department of Commerce’s Formal
Complaint and Request for Commission Action Regarding
TCG Minnesota, Inc.;
OAH Docket No. 12-2500-17663-2
MPUC Docket No. P-5496/C-06-498

Dear Counsel:

I have just received the Department of Commerce’s Motion to Compel
Discovery. TCG Minnesota, Inc., should file its response by March 29, 2007.

Qwest Corporation’s Petition to Intervene in this matter is hereby granted.
The
e-mail addresses for Mr. Espel, Mr. Topp and Ms. Peterson have been added to
the service list.

Sincerely,

/s/ Steve M. Mihalchick

STEVE M. MIHALCHICK
Administrative Law Judge

SMM:mo
Encl. Telephone: 612-349-2544
cc: Attached Service List steve.mihalchick@state.mn.us
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MPUC Docket No. P-5496/C-06-498
OAH Docket No. 12-2500-17663-2

Re: In the Matter of the Department
of Commerce's Formal Complaint and
Request for Commission Action
Regarding TCG Minnesota, Inc.

ALJ’s Service List as of

March 16, 2007

Serve one copy of the document or item, unless otherwise indicated, on the
following persons. If you E-File a document on the PUC E-Filing system,
persons with the E-File notation (EF) below need not be served a paper copy.

Burl W. Haar, Executive Secretary
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN 55101
(EF or 15 paper copies)

Steve M. Mihalchick (Original only)
Administrative Law Judge
100 Washington Square, Suite 1700
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2138
(EF or 1 paper copy)

Linda Chavez
MN Department of Commerce
85 Seventh Place East, Suite 500
St. Paul, MN 55101-2198
(EF or 4 paper copies)

Linda S. Jensen
Assistant Attorney General
1400 Bremer Tower
445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101-2131

Rebecca B. DeCook
Moye White LLP
16 Market Square, 6th Floor
1400 16th St
Denver, CO 80202-1486

Letty S.D. Friesen
AT&T Law Department
2535 E. 40th Ave, Rm B1223
Denver, CO 80205

Joan C. Peterson
Jason D. Topp
Qwest Corporation
200 South Fifth Street, Room 2200
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Larry D. Espel
Greene Espel
200 South Sixth St, Suite 1200
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1415

Lesley J. Lehr
Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett,
P.A.
500 IDS Center
80 South Eighth St
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Wauneta Browne
AT&T
11425 W. 146th Street
Olathe, KS 66062
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Janet Shaddix Elling
Shaddix & Associates
9100 W. Bloomington Freeway, Suite
122
Bloomington, Minnesota 55431

Curt Nelson
OAG-RUD
900 Bremer Tower
445 Minnesota Street
St. Paul, MN 55101-2130

In addition to E-filing or paper service, electronic copies should also be e-mailed
to the following persons:

becky.decook@moyewhite.com
Steve.Mihalchick@state.mn.us
burl.haar@state.mn.us
jshaddix@janetshaddix.com
lsfriesen@att.com
Linda.S.Jensen@state.mn.us
Linda.Chavez@state.mn.us
lesley.lehr@gpmlaw.com
Curt.Nelson@state.mn.us
Lespel@greeneespel.com
joan.peterson@qwest.com
Jason.topp@qwest.com
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